2024 DID Safety Initiatives

In 2024, the MpIs DID is committed to continuing to support public safety and community outreach downtown through a holistic approach. This year, we will allocate more than \$3 million to community-wide public safety efforts and partnerships. This commitment highlights the DID's core mission as an organization while also implementing multi-faceted approaches to meet downtown's public safety, community outreach and livability needs for the 120 block area within our District.

SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS

DID Safety Communications Center

Mpls DID's Safety Communications Center, located within the Minneapolis Police Department's 1st Precinct, serves as a downtown safety information hub. Dispatch Ambassadors work inside the DID Safety Communications Center 365 days a year, responding to pedestrian requests from Ambassadors on the street, communicating with outreach services for people in need, monitoring public area cameras and collaborating with private security.

Contact the Safety Communications Center

612.332.1111



SAFETY PRESENCE & RESPONSE



DID Ambassadors (Mon-Sat: 6 am-11 pm, Sun: 6 am- 6pm)



RadioLINK
Linking over 70 building's private
security teams through a common
channel



DID Livability Team (Mon-Fri: 6 am-11 pm)



21 Days of Peace (Mon-Fri: 3 pm-9 pm)



DID/Hennepin County Social Outreach Social Workers (Mon-Fri: 9 am-9pm)



Nicollet Security Pilot (Mon-Fri: 10 am-7 pm



DID Social Impact Manager



MAD DADS Outreach Team (Tues-Sat: 11 am-6 pm)